S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 21703/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/07/2015 in ITA No. 293/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH MAINI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC 21728/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in S.L.P.(C)...CC 21780/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in S.L.P.(C)...CC 21928/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in S.L.P.(C)...CC 21987/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in With appln.(s) for c/delay in

filing SLP and office report)

filing SLP and office report)

filing SLP and office report)

filing SLP, refiling SLP and office

report)

Date: 14/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Gulshan Kumar Arora Date: 2015.12.14 16:37:09 IST Reason:

> (Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master