ITEM NO.4+32 COURT NO.12 SECTION IIIA

> SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) 22190/2015

for Special Leave Appeal (C)....CC No(s). to

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/07/2015 in ITA No. 298/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - I AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

INDIA

VERSUS

MADAN MOHAN MITTAL

Respondent(s)

WTTH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22297/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22435/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22474/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22529/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22545/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22565/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22802/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22822/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report) Signature Not Verified

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22868/2015

Digitally signed by Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2016.01.09

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

11:47:37 IST

Reason:

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22869/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22883/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

```
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22901/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
 S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22903/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
 S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22932/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
 S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22933/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
with
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
 S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 32/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
 S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 40/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
 S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 74/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
 S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 78/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
 S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 100/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
 S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 118/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
 S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 252/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
 S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 255/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
Date: 08/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
For Petitioner(s)
                     Mr. K. L. Janjani, Adv.
                     Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.
                     Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
                           3
   UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
                   ORDER
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP (C) 35248 of 2015.
 (Jayant Kumar Arora)
                                       (Renu Diwan)
       Sr. P.A.
                                       Court Master
```