SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). 575/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/09/2015 in WP No. 15969/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

BOGA SANTHOSH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT HYDERABAD, TELENGANA AND STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH, REP. BY ITS REGISTRAR OF GENERAL HYDERABAD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 13/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As and by way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to learned Counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry.

(Jyoti Gupta) Sr.P.A. (Renu Diwan)
Court Master