```
www.ecourtsing
```

w.ecourtsindia.cc

www.ecourtsindia.co

www.ecourtsindia.com
This is a Tru

°ITEM NO.20 COURT NO.7 SECTION IX
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No.....of 2016

(Diary No.35250/2015) (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2015

in WP No. 3543/2001 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. KOLTE PATIL DEVELOPERS LTD. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 29/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay of 140 days in curing the defects is condoned.

(RAJNI MUKHI) (SNEH LATA SHARMA )

Sr. P.A. COURT MASTER