Listed on-Court No. - R - 1 Item No. - 37

SECTION IIIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 35248, 35249, 35250, 35251, and 35252 OF 2015, 500, 560, 561, 562, 564, 565, 566, 567, 568, 571, 572, 574, 575, 576, 577, 580, 581, 582, 583, 584, 585, 586, 587, 588, 1565, 1567, 1569, 499, 1622, 1627, 1628, 1629, 1630, 3165, 3166, 1450, 3167, 1562, 3168, 3169, 3170, 3171, 3172, 3173, 3174, 3175, 3176, 3822, 3824, 3825, 3826, 3059, 3821, 5441, 5440, 5294, 6148, 12106, 26123 and 31409 OF 2016

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH MAINI

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 15th December, 2016 when the following Order was passed:-

"SLP (C) No. 3059 of 2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the respondent within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP (C) NO. 12106,575,566,1627,3825,3173 of 2016

None appears for sole respondent despite due service.

-2-

SLP (C) No. 10574,6147,7828 of 2016 Matters fall under complete category.

SLP (C) No. 5294/2016

Despite last opportunity having been granted sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit, as such, further opportunity is declined.

SLP (C) No. 35248,35252,35251 of 2015,585,583,1450,
562,1565,568,564,1562,577,586,588,1567,3165,3169,3824,
3176,3172,5441,3174 of 2016

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP (C) No. 35249,35250 of 2015,560,561,582,500,571,
3170,1629,580,576,565,587,581,572,1628,1630,584,567,
574,1569,3826,1622,3168,3175,3171,3166,3822,3167,6148,
31409,26123 of 2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent within two weeks time. Notices thereafer be issued.

List again on 1.2.2017.

SLP (C) NO. 12106,575,566,1627,3825 AND 3173 of 2016

It is submitted that no one has entered Appearance on behalf of the sole respondent in all the matters above-mentioned so far.

-3-

SLP (C) No. 35248,35252,35251 of 2015,585,583,1450,562,1565,568,564,1562, 577,586,588,1567,3165,3169,3824,3176,3172,5441,3174 & 5294 of 2016

It is submitted that Counsel for the sole respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit in all the matters above-mentioned so far.

SLP (C) No. 35249,35250 of 2015,560,561,582,500,571,3170,1629,580,576, 565,587,581,572,1628,1630,584,567,574,1569,3826,1622,3168,3175,3171, 3166,3822,3167,6148,31409,26123 and 3059 of 2016

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petition has taken fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent accordingly Notice was issued to the sole respondent in all the matters above-mentioned. As per track report of India Post, Service position of the matters are given below:-

S.No	SLP Nos.	Total Resp.	Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R. Nos.	Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received from R. Nos.	Remarks/ service of notice
1.	35249/2015	Sole	-	-	INCOMPLETE
2.	35250/2015	Sole	-	-	INCOMPLETE
3.	560/2016	Sole	-	-	INCOMPLETE
4.	561/2016	Sole	-	Delivered	COMPLETE
5.	582/2016	Sole	-	-	INCOMPLETE
6.	500/2016	Sole	-	-	INCOMPLETE
7	571/2016	Sole	-	-	INCOMPLETE
8	3170/2016	Sole	-	Delivered	Complete
9	1629/2016	Sole	-	Delivered	COMPLETE
10	580/2016	Sole	-	-	INCOMPLETE
11	576/2016	Sole	-	Delivered	COMPLETE

S.No	SLP Nos.	Total Resp.	Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R. Nos.	Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received from R. Nos.	Remarks/ service of notice
12	565/2016	Sole	-	-	INCOMPLETE
13	587/2016	Sole	-	-	INCOMPLETE
14	581/2016	Sole	-	-	INCOMPLETE
15	572/2016	Sole	-	Delivered	COMPLETE
16	1628/2016	Sole	-	Delivered	COMPLETE
17	1630/2016	Sole	-	Delivered	COMPLETE
18	584/2016	Sole	-	Delivered	COMPLETE
19	567/2016	Sole	-	Delivered	COMPLETE
20	574/2016	Sole	-	Delivered	COMPLETE
21	1569/2016	Sole	-	-	INCOMPLETE
22	3826/2016	Sole	-	Delivered	COMPLETE
23	1622/2016	Sole	-	-	INCOMPLETE
24	3168/2016	Sole	-	-	INCOMPLETE
25	3175/2016	Sole	-	Delivered	COMPLETE
26	3171/2016	Sole	-	-	INCOMPLETE
27	3166/2016	Sole	-	-	INCOMPLETE
28	3822/2016	Sole	-	Delivered	COMPLETE
29	3167/2016	Sole	-	Delivered	COMPLETE
30	6148/2016	Sole	-	-	INCOMPLETE
31	31409/2016	Sole	Ms. Kavita Jha	-	COMPLETE
32	26123/2016	Sole	-	-	INCOMPLETE
33	3059/2016	Sole	-	-	INCOMPLETE

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 31ST DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate. Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate.

Ms. Manju Sharma Jetle, Advocate.

Mr. Kishore Kunal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

min3